Town of Groveland Assessor's Office 4955 Aten Road Groveland, NY 14462

Ph: (585) 243-1750 Ex:108 Fax: (585) 243-3810 E-Mail: assessor@grovelandny.org

Town of Groveland Notice of Filing Tentative Assessment Roll (Pursuant to Section 506 of the Real Property Tax Law)

Notice is herby given that the assessor has completed the Tentative Assessment Roll for the Town of Groveland in the County of Livingston for the year 2024. The Roll will be filed May 1, 2024 with the Town Clerk and may be seen and examined by any person until the Fourth Tuesday in May. It also can be viewed by accessing the Livingston County website at

http://livingstoncounty.us/real_property_assessment.htm

The Board of Assessment Review will meet to hear complaints at the Town of Groveland, Town Hall, 4955 Aten Road, Groveland, NY 14462. **On Wednesday May 29, 2024 from 4:00 pm – 8:00 pm.**

(Appointments are recommended); (also the RP-524 form must be filled out in its entirety with supporting documentation.)

The assessor will be in attendance with the Tentative Roll at the Town of Groveland, Town Hall, 4955 Aten Road, Groveland NY 14462, on Wednesday: May 8th & May 15th 2024 from 1:00 pm –5:00 pm, Wednesday: May 22nd, 2024 from 4:00 pm – 8:00 pm & Saturday: May 18th, 2024 from 2:00pm-6:00pm (Appointments are recommended by calling 243-1750 Ex:108).

In accordance with Section 526 of the Real Property Tax Law, a publication titled "Contesting Your Assessment in New York State" which contains procedures for contesting an assessment is available at the Assessor's Office, or you can go on-line to NYS Department of Taxation and Finance website http://www.tax.ny.gov/pit/property

Carlton Maxwell

Assessor, Town of Groveland

Run Date: April 22, 2024